Car Rate Rule Detail CAR000RUR0000 Version 3
This document details the Car Rate Rule Detail CAR000RUR0000 Version 3.  All users MUST be
converted to this new version no later than April 15, 2002, at which time the older versions for Car
Rule will not be supported.  Compatible with Car Shop and Car Quote Version 4
This message defines the response to a Car Rate/Rule Response (CF*Rnn) (CQ*Rnn) entry
Example: CQ*R1
Segment ID GDSRRD
Nesting Level 0 - Mandatory/Optional Flag O - Repeat Factor 001

02FI C 1 5 O 001 Number of Rental Days 11
02FJ C 1 5 O 001 Number of Rental hours 1
003A C 1 4 O 005 Car Type Code ECAR
Segment ID RULCAL ( for Total Pricing)
Nesting Level 1 - Mandatory/Optional Flag O - Repeat Factor 002
This segment contains rate information.
Element
ID
Data
Type
Min.
Size
Max
Size
Mandatory
/Optional
Repeat
Factor
Description Example
003B C 1 15 O 001 Car Rate 429.99
00WW C 1 10 O 001 Mileage Allowance 700
02FP C 1 3 O 001 Number of occurrences of Car
rate
1
02FQ C 1 13 O 001 Car Rate times number of
occurrences
429.99
02FR C 1 15 O 001 Mileage Allowance times
number of occurrences
700
00WZ C 1 18 O 001 Mileage Charge .29
00X0 C 1 13 O 001 Extra Day Rate 85.00
00X1 C 1 5 O 001 Extra Day Mileage Allowance 100
02FS C 1 3 O 001 Number of occurrences of Extra
Day Rate
4
02FT C 1 13 O 001 Extra Day rate times number of
occurrences
340.00
02FU C 1 15 O 001 Extra Day Mileage allowance
times number of occurrences
400
00X2 C 1 13 O 001 Extra Hour Rate 28.34
00X3 C 1 5 O 001 Extra Hour Mileage Allowance 33
Car Rule CAR000RUR000 Version 3  Page  1 Document updated  : 1/7/02
Message Definition Record
02FV C 1 3 O 001 Number of occurrences of Extra
Hour rate
“”
02FW C 1 13 O 001 Extra Hour rate times number of
occurrences
“”
02FX C 1 15 O 001 Extra Hour mileage allowance
times number of occurrences
“”
00VK C 1 14 O 001 Drop Off Charge 35.00
02FY C 1 20 O 001 Subtotal 450.00
02FZ C 1 7 O 001 Total Mileage allowance  1100
0117 C 1 20 O 001 Approximate Total Price 900.00
00US C 1 3 O 001 Currency Code USD
01YA C 1 3 O 001 Drop Charge Currency USD
Segment ID GDSMAN (Mandatory Charges)
Nesting Level 0 - Mandatory/Optional Flag O - Repeat Factor 030

 02FI Number of Rental Days "11"
 02FJ Number of Rental Hours "0"
 003A Car Type Code "MVAR"
RULCAL  Nesting Level  1
 003B Car Rate "429.99"
 00WW MILEAGE ALLOWANCE "700"
 02FP Number of occurrences of Car rate 1
 02FQ Car Rate times number of occurrences 429.99
 02FR Mileage Allowance times number of
occurrences
700
 00WZ MILEAGE CHARGE ".29"
 00X0 EXTRA DAY RATE "85.00"
 00X1 EXTRA DAY MILEAGE ALLOWANCE "100"
 02FS Number of occurrences of Extra Day
Rate
4
 02FT Extra Day rate times number of
occurrences
340.00
 02FU Extra Day Mileage allowance times
number of occurrences
400
 00X2 EXTRA HOUR RATE "28.34"
 00X3 EXTRA HOUR MILEAGE
ALLOWANCE
"33
 02FV Number of occurrences of Extra Hour
Rate
‘””
 02FW Extra Hour rate times number of
occurrences
“”
 02FX Extra Hour Mileage allowance times
number of occurrences
“”
 00VK DROP OFF CHARGE ""
 02FY Subtotal 769.99
 02FZ Total Mileage allowance  1100
 0117 Approximate Total Price 977.42
 00US CURRENCY CODE "USD"
GDSMAN  Nesting Level  0
 02G0 Mandatory Charge Label 10 PCT CONNESSION
 02G1 Mandatory Fee 77.00
GDSMAN  Nesting Level  0
 02G0 Mandatory Charge Label 1.60 USE PER DY FACILITY USAGE
 02G1 Mandatory Fee 17.60
GDSMAN  Nesting Level  0
 02G0 Mandatory Charge Label 13.05 PCT STATE TAX
 02G1 Mandatory Fee 112.93
RULCAL  Nesting Level  0
 003B Car Rate "660.24"
Car Rule CAR000RUR000 Version 3  Page  5 Document updated  : 1/7/02
Message Definition Record
 00WW MILEAGE ALLOWANCE "700"
 02FP Number of occurrences of Car rate 1
 02FQ Car Rate times number of occurrences 660.24
 02FR Mileage Allowance times number of
occurrences
700
 00WZ MILEAGE CHARGE ".45"
 00X0 EXTRA DAY RATE "130.51"
 00X1 EXTRA DAY MILEAGE ALLOWANCE "100"
 02FS Number of occurrences of Extra Day
Rate
4
 02FT Extra Day rate times number of
occurrences
522.07
 02FU Extra Day Mileage allowance times
number of occurrences
400
 00X2 EXTRA HOUR RATE "43.51"